
Protein
Fat content

Crude fibres
Crude ash

 31%
 20%

 5,1%
 7,3%

Maine Coon ADULT Adult breed cats from 15 months - 12 years old

M
ai

ne
 C

oo
n 

adult





 - 
Ad

ul
t b

re
ed

 c
at

s 
fr

om
 15

 m
on

th
s 

- 
12

 y
ea

rs
 o

ld

M I N E R A L S  ( T O T A L )
Calcium (%) 1
Phosphorus (%) 0.80
Sodium (%) 0.50
Chloride (%) 1.03
Potassium (%) 0.80
Magnesium (%) 0.06
Copper (mg/kg) 15
Iron (mg/kg) 208
Manganese (mg/kg) 64
Zinc (mg/kg) 188
Selenium (mg/kg) 0.28
Iodine (mg/kg) 4.40

A M I N O  A C I D S
Taurine (%) 0.30 Methionine (%) 1.02
Arginine (%) 1.56 Met.+cystine (%) 1.50
Lysine (%) 1.59 L-Carnitine (mg/kg) 50

V I T A M I N S  ( T O T A L )
Vit.A (IU/kg) 30000 B6 (Pyridoxin) (mg/kg) 72
Vit.D3 (IU/kg) 800 B12 (Cyanocobalamin) (mg/kg) 0.13
Vit.E (mg/kg) 600 Niacin (mg/kg) 458.70
Vit.C (mg/kg) 300 Biotin (mg/kg) 2.92
B1 (Thiamin) (mg/kg) 25.70 Folic acid (mg/kg) 12.90
B2 (Riboflavin) (mg/kg) 46.20 Choline (mg/kg) 2500
Calcium pantothenate (mg/kg) 137.90 Chondroïtine sulfate + Glucosamine (mg/kg) 500

O T H E R  g u arantees      
Starch (%) 24.20 Arachidonic acid (%) 0.09
Dietary fibre (%) 12 Omega 6 (%) 4.93
Linoleic acid (%) 4.67 Omega 3 (%) 0.97
Lutein (mg/kg) 5 EPA +DHA (%) 0.35

C alc   u lated      meta    b olisa     b le   ener    g y
Energy_NRC 85 (kcal/kg) 3874
Energy_NRC 2006 (kcal/kg) 4028

Ingredients analytical constituents

Composition
Dehydrated poultry protein, rice, maize, animal fats, vegetable protein isolate*, 
maize gluten, vegetable fibres, hydrolysed animal proteins, beet pulp, minerals, 
soya oil, fish oil, psyllium husks and seeds, fructo-oligo-saccharides, hydrolysed 
yeast (source of mannan-oligo-saccharides), borage oil, green tea extracts (source 
of polyphenols), hydrolysed crustaceans (source of glucosamine), marigold extract 
(source of lutein), hydrolysed cartilage (source of chondroitin). 

*L.I.P.: protein selected for its very high assimilation.

Additives (per kg)
Nutritional additives: Vitamin A: 28000 IU, Vitamin D3: 700 IU, E1 (Iron): 39 mg, E2 
(Iodine): 3.9 mg, E4 (Copper): 5 mg, E5 (Manganese): 50 mg, E6 (Zinc): 151 mg, E8 
(Selenium): 0.08 mg, Taurine: 3 g - Preservatives - Antioxidants.

Bone & joint health
Helps maintain the healthy bones and joints of this largest and 
heaviest pure breed cat.

Healthy skin & coat
An exclusive combination of specific amino acids, vitamins and fatty 
acids to help maintain skin and coat health.

MAINE COON is enriched with taurine and EPA & DHA which 
contribute to maintaining healthy cardiac muscle.

HEALTHY HEART

Available in
400g - 2kg - 4kg - 10kg[ [ 

SPECIAL LARGE JAW

"EMERALD 10", a King Size tailor-
made kibble adapted to the Maine 
Coon’s unique large “matchbox”-
shaped jaw to encourage them to 
chew, which helps support oral 
hygiene.

    
    

Exclusive kibble

Taurine & Omega 3
feeding guidelines

ADULT
Maine Coon 24H

g

50 g
62 g
73 g
83 g
92 g

3 kg
4 kg
5 kg
6 kg
7 kg
8 kg
9 kg

10 kg

48 g
55 g
61 g
68 g
73 g
79 g

kcal

42 g
52 g
60 g
69 g
77 g
85 g
92 g

kcal kcal

kcal
Activity

kg

• Low energy needs - Tendency to be overweight

• Moderate energy needs - Ideal body condition 

• High energy needs - Too thin

helps supports a healthy urinary systemFormulated to help maintain the health of an adult cat's urinary 
system.

It is recommended that daily ration be carefully monitored to 
help avoid any risk of excess weight gain which could affect the 
animal’s health. Fresh drinking water should always be available.

*

* kibble not shown 
   to scale.

© Royal Canin SAS - All rights reserved for Royal Canin and Crown Pet Foods Ltd 2013. 

CA
T 

©


