# Maine Coon ADULT Adult breed cats from 15 months - 12 years old



Available in

400g - 2kg - 4kg - 10kg



\* kibble not shown to scale.

## **SPECIAL LARGE JAW**

"EMERALD 10", a King Size tailormade kibble adapted to the Maine Coon's unique large "matchbox"shaped jaw to encourage them to chew, which helps support oral hygiene.

# **HEALTHY HEART**

MAINE COON is enriched with taurine and EPA & DHA which contribute to maintaining healthy cardiac muscle.

### **BONE & JOINT HEALTH**

Helps maintain the healthy bones and joints of this largest and heaviest pure breed cat.

#### **HEALTHY SKIN & COAT**

An exclusive combination of specific amino acids, vitamins and fatty acids to help maintain skin and coat health.



Formulated to help maintain the health of an adult cat's urinary

# **INGREDIENTS**

#### Composition

Dehydrated poultry protein, rice, maize, animal fats, vegetable protein isolate\*, maize gluten, vegetable fibres, hydrolysed animal proteins, beet pulp, minerals, soya oil, fish oil, psyllium husks and seeds, fructo-oligo-saccharides, hydrolysed yeast (source of mannan-oligo-saccharides), borage oil, green tea extracts (source of polyphenols), hydrolysed crustaceans (source of glucosamine), marigold extract (source of lutein), hydrolysed cartilage (source of chondroitin).

\*L.I.P.: protein selected for its very high assimilation.

### Additives (per kg)

Nutritional additives: Vitamin A: 28000 IU, Vitamin D3: 700 IU, E1 (Iron): 39 mg, E2 (lodine): 3.9 mg, E4 (Copper): 5 mg, E5 (Manganese): 50 mg, E6 (Zinc): 151 mg, E8 (Selenium): 0.08 mg, Taurine: 3 g - Preservatives - Antioxidants.

# **FEEDING GUIDELINES**

ADULT Maine	Coon		24H-)	
kcal Activity	kcal add0000	kcal	kcal	
3 kg		42 g	50 g	
4 kg		52 g	62 g	
5 kg	48 g	60 g	73 g	
6 kg	55 g	69 g	83 g	
7 kg	61 g	77 g	92 g	
8 kg	68 g	85 g		
9 kg	73 g	92 g		
10 kg	79 g			
•Low energy needs - Tendency to be overweight				
• Moderate energy needs - Ideal body condition				
• High energy needs - Too thin				



It is recommended that daily ration be carefully monitored to help avoid any risk of excess weight gain which could affect the animal's health. Fresh drinking water should always be available.

# ANALYTICAL CONSTITUENTS

Protein			<b>31%</b>
Fat content		20%	
Crude fibres	5,1%		
Crude ash	7,3%		

	AMINO ACIDS	
Taurine (%)	0.30 Methionine (%)	1.02
Arginine (%)	1.56 Met.+cystine (%)	1.50
Lysine (%)	1.59 L-Carnitine (mg/kg)	50
	MINERALS (TOTAL)	
Calcium (%)		1

MINERALS (IOIAL)	
Calcium (%)	1
Phosphorus (%)	0.80
Sodium (%)	0.50
Chloride (%)	1.03
Potassium (%)	0.80
Magnesium (%)	0.06
Copper (mg/kg)	15
Iron (mg/kg)	208
Manganese (mg/kg)	64
Zinc (mg/kg)	188
Selenium (mg/kg)	0.28
lodine (mg/kg)	4.40

VITA		S (TOTAL)	
Vit.A (IU/kg)	30000	B6 (Pyridoxin) (mg/kg)	72
Vit.D3 (IU/kg)	800	B12 (Cyanocobalamin) (mg/kg)	0.13
Vit.E (mg/kg)	600	Niacin (mg/kg)	458.70
Vit.C (mg/kg)	300	Biotin (mg/kg)	2.92
B1 (Thiamin) (mg/kg)	25.70	Folic acid (mg/kg)	12.90
B2 (Riboflavin) (mg/kg)	46.20	Choline (mg/kg)	2500
Calcium pantothenate (mg/kg)	137.90	Chondroitine sulfate + Glucosamine (mg/kg)	500

	OTHER GL	JARANTEES	
Starch (%)	24.20	Arachidonic acid (%)	0.09
Dietary fibre (%)	12	Omega 6 (%)	4.93
Linoleic acid (%)	4.67	Omega 3 (%)	0.97
Lutein (mg/kg)	5	EPA +DHA (%)	0.35

CALCULATED	METABOLISABLE	ENERGY
Energy_NRC 85 (kcal/kg)		3874
Energy_NRC 2006 (kcal/kg)		4028

